Bradstone Capital Announces Grant of Stock Options

TORONTO, ONTARIO — **May 31, 2016** --- Bradstone Capital Corp. (the "Company") (CSE: BCA) announces that it has granted 1,900,000 stock options to officers, directors and consultants of the Company. The options are set for a period of 5 years, expiring on May 27, 2021, and will allow the holder to purchase a share in the Company at a price of \$0.07. Any shares issued on the exercise of these stock options will be subject to a four-month hold period from date of grant.

About Bradstone Capital Corp.

Bradstone Capital Corp. is a merchant bank which provides equity financing and bridge loan services to companies across many industries in Canada and the United States.

Contact:

Chris Carmichael, CEO Tel: (647) 225-4337

Email: ccarmichael@bradstonecapital.com